_ SUMMARY OF REGISTERED HOSPITALS \
1988 VS 1989 ANNUAL SURVEY DATA TAPES

o (1990 HOSPITAL STATISTICS)

UNITED ASSOCIATED

g CLASSTFICATION _ ~ TOTAL STATES AREAS
1988 TOTALS ' 6853 6780 73
 DELETIONS:

Changed status from registered to

nonregistered. ... ... .y 3 3 0
Changed to inpatient care other
) than a hospital. .. ... civminenanenennn ' 10 10 .0
Changed to an outpatient facility...... 5 ' 5 T 0
Closed. .....cviiiiinnaeeaannaranennnnns 48 48 0
Demerged........ e 2 2 Q
Duplicate record........couiinnvnnnns 0 ' 0 0
Merged to form a mnew hospital.......... 20 18 2
Merged into a hospital already om file. 17 - 17 0
Temporarily inactive record............ 3 3 "0
Disbanded. .. .....1ieriiinnnrvrarnsnnnnas 0 0 0
TOTAL DELETICNS ’ -108 -106 -2
ADDITIONS:

Changed status from nonregistered

1

to registered....... ... it 22 22 0
Demerger result...........ovaenesnanan. 5 5 0
Merger result...... [ R . 10 9 1
Newly added to the registered file..... 10 10 0
TOTAL ADDITIONS , . +47 +46 +1
1989 TOTALS 6792 6720 72
- . September, 1990
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e LETIONS : The followlng hospitals have been deleted from the 1989 Annual survey file of regis CQrec!
) hospltals ' . [
I . NAME AND LOCATION REASON FOR DELETION I
6040100 DR GUBERN'S HOSPITAL - FAJARDG, PR ' MERGED
6040105 DOCTORS GUBERN’S HOSPITAL - FAJARDG, PR , MERGED
6119010 TAYLOR HOSPITAL - BANGOR, ME OTHER INPATIENT CARE I
6140785 SANCTA MARIA HOSPITAL - CAMBRIDGE, Ma CLOSED
6141100 HOLDEN HOSPITAL - HOLDEN, Ma : CLOSED ]‘-
6141420 FARREN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - MORTAGUE, MA ' TEMPORARILY CLOSED i
6142340 WORCESTER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - WORCESTER, "MA ‘ MERGED
6142380 MEDICAL CENTER OF CENTRAL MASS - WORCESTER, MA MERGED ‘
6150010 NOTRE DAME HOSPITAL - GENTRAL FALLS, RI MERGED l
6150100 MEMORIAL HOSP OF RHODE ISLAND - PAWTUCKET, RI MERGED
6210090 ARNOLD GREGORY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - ALBION, NY CLOSED '
6211130 ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL OF BUFFALD - BUFFALO, NY OTHER INPATIENT CARE ' I
6211320 MARY IMOGENE BASSETT HOSPITAL - COOPERSTOWN NY MERGED
6211450 'A LINDSEY & O B O’CONNOR HOSPITAL - DELHI, NY MERGED !
6213090. OUR LADY OF MERCY MEDICAL CENTER - BRONX, NY MERGED
6213297 PELHAM BAY GENERAL HOSPITAL - BRONX, NY - MERGED '
- 114660 COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - STAMFORD, NY CLOSED I
6216700 RICHMOND MEM HOSP & HLTH CNTR - STATEN ISLAND, NY - MERGED
6214740 STATEN ISLAND HOSPITAL - STATEN ISLAND, NY MERGED
6215240 TIOGA GENERAL HOSPITAL - WAVERLY, NY CLOSED , E
6220515 ZURBRUGG MEMORIAL HOSPITALS - WILLINGBORO, NJ " DEMERGED .
6232140 PHILADELPHIA STATE HOSPITAL - PHILADELPHIA, PA CLOSED
6239430 WARREN DENTAL ARTS HOSPITAL - WARREN, Pa ‘ OUTPATIENT FACILITY l
6310090 DELAWARE’ HOSPITAL - SMYRNA, DE OTHER INPATIENT CARE
6320150° KESWICK-HOME FOR INCURABLES - BALTIMORE, MD OTHER INPATIENT CARE
6320430 PARKWOOD HOSPITAL - CLINTON, MD OUTPATIENT FACILITY .
6361263 ROBERSONVILLE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - ROBERSONVILLE, NG CLOSED .
6370235 SOUTHLAND MEDICAL CENTER - DARLINGTON, SC OTHER INPATIENT CARE
6370447 ENGLISH PARK HOSPITAL - MARION, SC CLOSED ' ﬂ
6390496 LEESBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER - LEESBURG, FL MERGED ‘
§391070 HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY HOSPITAL - TAMPA, FL - MERGED INTO
6391100 TAMPA GENERAL HOSPITAL - TAMPA, FL MERGED INTO I
6398160  AMI SOUTHEASTERN MEDICAL CENTER - NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL CLOSED
6411380 WHISLER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - GRANVILLE, OH ‘ OUTPATIENT FACILITY
(See Merger and Demerger list for additional documentation on Merged and Demerged hospircals.)
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7 6411910

6411920
6420260
6420500
6430040
6430370
6430445
6431520
6432250
6432260
64632645
6433100
6439055
6442190
6442450
6520135
6520915
6521025

6521065

6540934

6540440
i 6540860

6610220
6610525
6612095
6620270
6620280
6630220
6630300
6639060
6650225
6660123
6660786
6660975
6710030

'67206@5
- 6720735

6731155

NAHE AND LOCATION

MERCY HOSPITAL - PORTSMOUTH, OH
SCIOTO MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - PORTSMOUTH, OH
ST CATHERINE HOSPITAL - EAST CHICAGO, IN

‘ST MARY MEDICAL CENTER - GARY, IN

SAINT CLARE'S HOSPITAL - ALTON, IL

BURNHAM HOSPITAL - CHAMPAIGN, IL

MT SINAI HOSPITAL NORTH - CHICAGO, IL

GATEWAY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - EAST ST LOUIS, IL
LUTHERAN HOSPITAL - MOLINE, IL

MOLINE PUBLIC HOSPITAL - HOLINE IL

PONTIAC CORRECTIONAL CENTER - PONTIAC, IL
MERCY HOSPITAL - URBANA, IL

LA HARPE HOSPITAL - 1A HARPE IL

MILTON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - RIVER ROUGE, HI
TRAVERSE CITY REGIONAL PSYCH HOSP - TRAVERSE CITY, MI
ERLANGER NORTH HOSPITAL - CHATTANOOGA, TN

HCA PARTHENON PAVILION - NASHVILLE, TN

PARK VIEW MEDICAL CENTER - NASHVILLE, TN

HCA WEST SIDE HOSPITAL - NASHVILLE, TN

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY HOSPITAL - HOLLANDALE, MS
SOUTH MISSISSIPPI STATE HOSPITAL - LAUREL, MS
KUHN MEMORIAL STATE HOSPITAL - VICKSBURG, MS
CALEDONIA HEALTH CARE CENTER - CALEDONIA, MN
GAYLORD COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - GAYLORD, MN

ST MARY'S HOSPITAL AND HOME - WINSTED, MN

JANE LAMB HEALTH CENTER - CLINTON, IA

ST JOSEPH MERCY HOSPITAL - CLINTON, IA

LEVERING HOSPITAL - HANNIBAL, MO

DEPT OF CORRECTIONS HOSPITAL - JEFFERSON CITY, MO
WEST RIVERS HOSPITAL - ELLISVILLE, MO

KINGSBURY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - LAKE PRESTON, SD
COMMUNITY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - BURWELL, NE

FRITZER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - OXFORD, NE

WAKEFIELD HEALTHCARE CENTER - WAKEFIELD, NE
GRAY'S HOSPITAL - BATESVILLE, AR

TENSAS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - NEWELLTON, LA
PINECREST STATE SCHOOL HOSPITAL - PINEVILLE, LA
THOMAS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - THOMAS, MO

-

N

REASON FOR DELETION

MERGED INTO

MERGED INTO

MERGED INTO

MERGED INTO

MERGED INTO

MERGED

CLOSED -

CLOSED

MERGED INTO

MERGED INTO
OUTPATIENT FACILITY
MERGED

OTHER INPATIENT CARE
CLOSED

CLOSED

MERGED INTO

' MERGED

MERGED
MERGED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
OTHER INPATIENT CARE
MERGED INTO
MERGED INTO
CLOSED

- OTHER INPATIENT CARE

PREVIOUSLY REGISTERED
CLOSED

OTHER INPATIENT CARE

CLOSED ‘

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

PREVIOUSLY REGISTERED

“(See Merger and Demerger list for additional documentation on Merged and Demerged hospitals.)




,ﬁ;%% NAME AND LOCATION ' REASON FOR DELETION .
573&1»)‘7; CITY OF FAITH HOSPITAL - TULSA; OK _ CLOSED
6740104 SOUTH PLAINS HOSPITAL CLINIC - AMHERST, TX CLOSED Ij
6740128 ARCHER COUNTY HOSPITAL - ARCHER CITY, TX CLOSED -
6740180 SETON HOLY GROSS - AUSTIN, TX ' CLOSED
6740430 ST JUDE HOSPITAL - BRENHAM, TX MERGED INTO .
- 6740440 BOHNE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - BRENHAM, TX MERGED INTO
6740703 COMFORT COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - COMFORT, TX CLOSED
6740990 GASTON EPISCOPAL - DALLAS, TX CLOSED .
6741162 FLOW MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - DENTON, TX CLOSED
6741617 VENCARE HOSPITAL NORTH DALLAS - GARLAND, TX CLOSED
GMIG,I{ MAURITZ MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - GANADO, TX CLOSED [l
6742320 LOCKHART HOSPITAL - LOCKHART, TX PREVIOUSLY REGISTERED
6742507 MENARD HOSPITAL - MENARD, TX . CLOSED -
6742640 NEWTON COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - NEWTON, TX CLOSED l
6743335 STERLING COUNTY HOSPITAL - STERLING CITY, TX CLOSED ‘,
6810150 DAHL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - EKALAKA, MT CLOSED :
6810255 U S AIR FORCE HOSPITAL - MAIMSTROM AFB, MT OUTPATIENT FACILITY l
6840030 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL BOULDER - BOULDER, CO - TEMPORARILY CLOSED
6840205 DOCTORS. HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER - COLORADO SPRINGS, CO GCLOSED
6840210 UNION PRINTERS HOME - COLORADO SPRINGS, CO CLOSED !
7140330 MERCY MEDICAL CENTER - DENVER, CO MERGED INTO
' 684037A ROGKY MOUNTAIN HOSPITAL - DENVER, CO CLOSED .
6840375 OAKVIEW HOSPITAL - DENVER, CO CLOSED '
6840465 HIGHLAND CENTER HOSPITAL - DENVER, CO TEMPORARILY CLOSED
6840790 MONTE VISTA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - MONTE VISTA, CO CLOSED
6849220 WALSH DISTRICT HOSPITAL - WALSH, CO OTHER INPATIENT CARE l]
6910070 ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL - BELLINGHAM, WA ‘ MERGED
6910080 ST LUKE'S GENERAL HOSPITAL - BELLINGHAM, WA - MERGED l
6931427 CENTURY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - LOS ANGELES, CA CLOSED
6931620 METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL - 10S ANGELES, CA CLOSED -
6931680 HKOLLYWOOD PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL GTR - LOS ANGELES, CA  MERGED INTO .
6931690 QUEEN OF ANGELS MEDICAL CENTER - LOS ANGELES, CA MERGED INTO
6932255 CHANNEL ISLANDS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - OXNARD, Ca CLOSED
6932355 PASADENA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - PASADENA, CA CLOSED
6932690 . SUTTER COMMUNITY HOSPITALS - SACRAMENTO, CA DEMERGED

6933935 ST JUDE HOSPITAL YOREA LINDA - YORBA LINDA, CA CLOSED

(See Merger and Demerger list for addi{tional documentation on Merged and Demerged hospitals.)

TOTAL NUMBER CF REGISTERED HOSPITALS DELETED FROM THE 1989 DATA TAPE: 108 .

= W N O .



ADDITIONS: The following hospitals have been added from the 1989 Annual survey file of registe
hospitals.
ho] NAME_AND LOCATIOR .~ REASON_FOR_ADDITIQN
’ 1
6040095 DOCTORS GUBERN'S HOSPITAL - FAJARDO, PR ' MERGER RESULT
6141095 MEDICAL CENTER OF CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS - WORCESTER, MA MERGER RESULT
6150001 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND - PAWIUCKET, RI MERGER RESULT
6210001 MARY IMOGENE BASSETT HOSPITAL - COOPERSTOWN, NY MERGER RESULT
6210003 QUR LADY OF MERCY MEDICAL CENTER - BRONX, NY MERGER RESULT
6214735 STATEN ISLAND UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL - STATEN ISLAND, NY  MERGER RESULT
6220547 RANCOCAS HOSPITAL - WILLINGBORO, NJ DEMERGER RESULT
6221240 ZURBRUGG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - RIVERSIDE, NJ DEMERGER RESULT
6231635 MOUNT SINAI HOSPITAL - PHILADELPHIA, PA NEWLY REGISTERED
6360285 CHARTER PINES HOSPITAL - CHARLOTTE, NC ~ PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6380001 WESLEY WOODS GERIATRIC HOSPITAL - ATLANTA, GA NEWLY REGISTERED
6390004 LEESBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER - LEESBURG, FL '~ MERGER RESULT
6390585 DEVEREUX HOSPITAL & CHILDREN'S CENTER - MELBOURNE, FL  PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6420820 CHARTER HOSPITAL OF LAFAYETTE - LAFAYETTE, IN . PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6430001 COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER - URBANA, IL MERGER RESULT
— 6520002 CENTENNIAL MEDICAL CENTER - NASHVILLE, TN . MERGER RESULT
T 6520139 SISKIN HOSPITAL FOR PHYSICAL REHAB - CHATTANOOGA, TN  PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
o 6610910 GOLDEN VALLEY HEALTH CENTER - GOLDEN VALLEY, MN DEMERGER RESULT
6630001 SPEIMAN-ST LUKE'S HOSPITAL - KANSAS CITY, MO NEWLY REGISTERED :
6631005 SPRINGFIELD COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - SPRINGFIELD, MO PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6632155 NORTH HILLS HOSPITAL - KANSAS CITY, MO ' PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
s 6650001 CHARTER HOSPITAL OF SIOUX FALLS - SIOUX FALLS, SD NEWLY REGISTERED
E 6720285 SOUTH LOUISIANA MEDICAL CENTER - HOUMA, 1A PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6720475 HCA NORTH MONROE PAVILION - MONROE, LA PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6720705 NEW ORLEANS ADOLESCENT HOSPITAL - NEW ORLEANS, LA NEWLY REGISTERED
6720860 NORTHSHORE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER - SLIDELL, LA PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6730001 ROLLING HILLS HOSPITAL - ADA, OK NEWLY REGISTERED ,
6731265 LAUREATE PSYCHIATRIC CLINIC & HOSPITAL - TULSA, OK PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6740007 SPRING CREEK REHABILITATION HOSPITAL - DALLAS, TX NEWLY REGISTERED
6740195 ST DAVID'S REHABILITATION HOSPITAL - AUSTIN, TX NEWLY REGISTERED
6741075 ZALE LIPSHY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL - DALLAS, TX PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6741153 HCA DENTON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - DENTON, TX PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6741439 HCA RICHLAND HOSPITAL - NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TX PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED

6741745 CHARTER HOSPITAL DALLAS-FT WORTH - GRAPEVINE, TX NEWLY REGISTERED

(See Merger and Demerger list for additional documentation on Merged and Demerged hospitals.)
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6742155

6742295

6743750

6743925

6840805

6850395

6910001

6918055

6930775

6931772

6932605

6932695

6932696

{See Merger and Demerger list for additional documentation on Merged and Demerged hospitals.

NAME AND TOCATION

HCA HILL COUNTRY HOSPITAL - SAN ANTONIO, TX
GREENLEAF CENTER - KILLEEN, TX

WESTHEIMER ESTATES HOSPiTAL - HOUSTON, TX
BEDFORD MEADOWS HOSPITAL - BEDFORD, TX
LITTLETON HOSPITAL PORTER - LITTLETON, CO

ST JOSEPH REHABILITATION CENTER - ALBUQUERQUE, NM

ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL - BELLINGHAM, WA

ST FRANCIS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - FEDERAL WAY, WA
FHP HOSPITAL-FOUNTAIN VALLEY - FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA
LOS ANGELES DOCTORS HOSPITAL - LOS ANGELES, CA
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL - RIVERSIDE, CA -
SUTTER GENERAL HOSPITAL - SACRAMENTO, CaA

SUTTER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - SACRAMENTO, Ca

REASQON FOR_ADDITION

PREVIQUSLY NONREGISTERED
NEWLY REGISTERED
PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
PREVIOQUSLY NONREGISTERED
PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
MERGER RESULT

PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
PREVIOUSLY NONRECISTERED

PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED

DEMERGER RESULT
DEMERGER RESULT

TOTAL NUMBER OF REGISTERED HOSPITALS ADDED TO THE 1989 DATA TAPE: 47
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SUMMARY OF NONREGISTERED HOSPITALS
1988 VS 1989 ANNUAL SURVEY DATA TAPES
(1990 HOSPITAL STATISTICS)

UNITED ASSOCIATED

CLASSIFICATION ‘ TOTAL - STATES AREAS
1988 TOTALS ' ‘184 177 7
DELETIONS:

Changed status from‘nonregistered

to registered........... ... .. ... ...l 23 23 0
Changed to Inpatient care other | '

than a hospital.......... . ccoiiunnn... 0 0 0
Changed to an outpatient facility...... 0 0 0
Closed............ e, .. 4 4 0
Duplicate Tecord............ 0iiinunnnns 0 0 0
Merged to form a new hospital.......... 0 0 0
Merged into a hospital already on file. 1 1 0
Temporarily inactiwve record............ 1 1 0

TOTAL DELETIONS ' - -29 -29 ‘ 0

Changed status from registeréd

‘  ADDITIONS:

to nonregistered................ e 3, , 3 - 0

.- Newly added to the nonregistered file.. 11 11 0
. TOTAYL ADDITIONS. - +14 +14 0
1989 TOTALS . _ 169 _ 162 ‘ 7

September, 1990




DELETIONS: The following hospitals have been deleted from the 1989 Annual survey file ¢
nonregistered hospitals.

NAME AND LOCATION ' | REASON FOR DELETION -

6360285 CHARTER PINES HOSPITAL - CHARLOTTE, NC PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6380245 WESLEY WOODS GERIATRIC HOSPITAL - ATLANTA, GA FREVIOQUSLY NONREGISTERED
6390272 VISTA PAVILION - GAINESVILLE, FL MERGED INTO
6390585 DEVEREUX HOSPITAL & CHILDREN'S CENTER - MELBOURNE, FL = PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6420820 CHARTER HOSPITAL OF LAFAYETTE - LAFAYETTE, IN FREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6459035 DODGE COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER - JUNEAU, WI CLOSED .
6520139 SISKIN HOSPITAL FOR PHYSICAL REHABR - CHATTANOOGA, TN PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6630765 NEVADA HABILITATION CENTER - NEVADA, MO CLOSED
6631005 SPRINGFIELD COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - SPRINGFIELD, MO PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6632155 NORTH HILLS HOSPITAL - KANSAS CITY, MO ‘ PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
. 6720285 SOUTH LOUISIANA MEDICAL CENTER - HOUMA, 1A PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6720475 HCA NORTH MONROE PAVILION - MONRCE, La PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6720860 NORTHSHORE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER - SLIDELL, LA PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
. 6731265 LAUREATE PSYCHIATRIC CLINIC & HOSPITAL - TULSA, OK PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6741075 ZALE LIPSHY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL - DALTAS, TX .~ PREVIQUSLY NONREGISTERED
6741153 HCA DENTON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - DENTON, TX : FREVIQUSLY NONREGISTERED
6741439 HCA RICHLAND HOSPITAL - NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, 1X PREVIQOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6742155 HCA HILL COUNTRY HOSPITAL - SAN AﬁTONIO, X PREVIQUSLY NONREGISTERED
”‘67A3750 WESTHEIMER ESTATES HOSPITAL - HOUSTON, TX PREVIQUSLY NONREGISTERED
------ 6743925 BEDFORD MEADOWS HOSPITAL - BEDFQRD, TX ' FREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6840805 LITTLETON HOSPITAL PORTER - LITTLETON, CO PREVIQUSLY NONREGISTERED
6850395 ST JOSEPH REHABILITATION CENTER - ALBUQUERQUE, NM PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6870295 PARKSIDE - SALT LAKE CITY, UT CLOSED
6918055 ST FRANCIS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - FEDERAL WAY, WA PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6930230 CHARTER HOSPITAL OF BAKERSFIELD - BAKERSFIELD, CA CLOSED
6930775 FHP HOSPITAL-FOUNTAIN VALLEY - FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED
6931772 LOS ANGELES DOCTORS HOSPITAL - 10S ANGELES, Ca PREVIOQUSLY NONREGISTERED
6932215 IRVINE MEDICAL CENTER - IRVINE CA TEMPORARILY INACTIVE RECORD

6932605 KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL - RIVERSIDE, CA PREVIOUSLY NONREGISTERED

TOTAL NUMBER OF NONREGISTERED HOSPITALS DELETED FROM THE 1989 DATA TAPE: 29 |




ADDITIONS: The following hospitals have been added to the 1982 Annual survey file of ponregistere
hospitals. ’ ‘ -

a ip NAME AND LOCATION | REASON FOR ADDITION
: y
_ 6350001 CHESTNUT RIDGE HOSPITAL - MORGANTOWN, WV - NEWLY ADDED
! 6350002 AMERICAN HOSPITAL FOR REHABILITATION - HUNTINGTON, WV  NEWLY ADDED
g 6380002 GENTRAL GA REHABILITATION HOSPITAL - MACON, GA NEWLY ADDED
6380937 STEWART WEBSTER HOSPITAL - RICHLAND, GA NEWLY ADDED
. 6639060 WEST RIVERS HOSPITAL - ELLISVILLE, MO PREVIOQUSLY REGISTERED
6731155 THOMAS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - THOMAS, MO . PREVIOUSLY REGISTERED
67640009 TWIN LAKES HOSPITAL - DENTON, TX NEWLY ADDED ‘
“ 6740011 SANDSTONE CENTER - COLLEGE STATION, TX . NEWLY ADDED
6740012 VENCOR HOSPITAL-SCUTH TEXAS - SAN ANTONIO, TX NEWLY ADDED
6740014 HAVEN HOSPITAL - DE SOTO, IX NEWLY ADDED
. 6742320 LOCKHART HOSPITAL - LOCKHART, TX PREVIOUSLY REGISTERED
) 6810001 GLACIER VIEW HOSPITAL - KALISPELL, MT NEWLY ADDED
6850001 CAREUNIT HOSPITAL - ALBUQUERQUE, NM REWLY ADDED
. 6870002 CHARTER SUMMIT HOSPITAL - MIDVALE, UT : ' NEWLY ADDED

TOTAL NUMBER OF NONREGISTERED HOSPITALS ADDED TO THE 198% DATA TAPE: lé&
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MERGERS
1989 ANNUAL SURVEY OF HOSPITALS

MERGER RESULT

60400395

' MERGED HOSPITALS

6040100
Doctors Gubern’s Hospital Dr Gubern's Hospital
Fajardo, PR Fajarde, PR
6040105
Doctors Gubern’s Hospital
Fajardo, PR
6141095 6142340

Medical Center of Central Massachusetrts
Worcester, MA

Worcester Memorial Hospital
Worcester, MA

6142380
Medical Center of Central Massachusetts
Worcester, MA

6150001
Memorial Hospital of Rhode Island
Pawtucket, RI

6150010
Notre Dame Hospital
Central Falls, RI

6150100 .
Memorial Hospital of Rhode Island
Pawtucket, RI

6210001 .
Mary Imogene Bassett Hospital
Cooperstown, NY

10

6211320
Mary Imogene Bassett Hospital
cooperstown, NY

6211450
A Lindsey & O B O‘'Conner Hospital
Delhi, NY




MERGERS .

1989 ANNUAL SURVEY OF HOSPITALS

MERGER RESULT

: y
MERGED HOSPITALS

6210003 6213090 , -
Qur Lady of Mercy Medical Center Our Lady of Mercy Medical Center
Bronx, NY Bronx, NY ‘
6211397
Pelham Bay General Hospital
Bronx, NY
6214735 o 6214700

Staten Island University Hospital
Staten Island, NY

Richmond Memorial Hosp & Health Center
Staten Island, NY

6214740
Staten Island Hospital
Staten Island, NY

£390004
Leesburg Regional Medical Center
leesburg, FL

6390491
Lake Medical Center
Leesburg, FL

6390496
Leesburg Regional Medical Center
Leesburg, FL

6430001
Covenant Medical Center
Urban, IL

6430370
HCA Parthenon Pavilion
Champaign, IL

6433100
Mercy Hospital
Urbana, IL




MERGERS

1989 ANNUAL SURVEY OF HOSPITALS

HMERGER RESULT

6520002
Centennial Medical Center
Nahville, TN

MERGED HOSPITALS

6520915
HCA Parthenon Pavilion
Nashville, TH

6521025
Park View Medical Center
Nashville, TN

6521065
HCA West Side Hospital
Nashville, TN

6910001
St Joseph Hospital
Bellingham, WA

6910070

- 8t Joseph Hospital

Bellingham, WA

6910080
St Luke’s General Hospital
Bellingham, WA

Memis ek oSG wEm - GFw WEm N WM e

fop— S i T - A




DEMERGERS
1989 ANNUAL SURVEY OF HOSPITALS

o

: '
" DEMERGERED DEMERGER. RESULT

6221240 _ 6220515
Zurbrugg Memorial Hospital Zurbrugg Memorial Hospital
Willingboro, NJ . Willingboro, HNJ

6220547

Rancocas Hospital
Willingboro, NJ

6610910 : 6610060

Golden Valley Health Center Health One Corp Metro Hospitals
Golden Valley, MN ' Minneapolis, MN
6932690 6932695
Sutter Community Hospitals Sutter General Hospital
Sacramento, CA ] 7 Sacramentao, CA

69332696

Sutter Memorial Hospitazal
Sactamento, CA

13
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